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HSBC Bank Middle East Limited

WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted
through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform

VAT refers to value added tax applicable in the UAE.

Description Transaction Fees
Buy Transaction Fees Sell Transaction Fees Administration
Fees
Mutual Funds
with the following
underlying:
Money Market No Fees No Fees No Fees
Bonds 2% (2.1% inclusive of VAT) of the No Fees No Fees
investment amount (lump sum)
Equities and 3% (3.15% inclusive of VAT) of the No Fees No Fees
Others investment amount (lump sum)
Mutual Funds If you are switching between mutual funds provided by the same fund house, No Fees
Switching you will not be charged a sell transaction fee or buy transaction fee for the
switch. If you sell your investment fund and purchase another fund with a
different fund house, you will be charged our transaction fees (plus applicable
VAT) on both the sell order and the buy order. Please refer to the section above
under the heading “Mutual Funds with the following underlying” for details.
Alternative 1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of the No Fees No Fees
Investments investment amount
HSBC Global RAIF
Portfolios
Mutual Funds A buy transaction fee will be charged | No Fees No Fees
Regular Savings with each regular instalment and these
Plan fees will be automatically recurring
until the plan is cancelled. These
recurring fees will be calculated as a
percentage of each regular instalment
(plus applicable VAT) - Please refer to
the section above under the heading
“Mutual Funds with the following
underlying” for details.
HSBC Perpetual We will charge you a one-time initial No Fees No Fees
Savings Plan fixed fee which is equal to the first

monthly instalment plus applicable VAT

In addition to the transaction fees described above in relation to investment funds, we will also receive from the
fund house a percentage of the Annual Management Charge (AMC) of the investment funds you hold in your
Investment Account.
Description Transaction Fees Administration Fees*
Buy Transaction Fees Sell Transaction Fees
Fixed Income Products

Bonds and Sukuks 1.5% (1.575% inclusive  0.5% (0.525% inclusive = 0.1% Per Annum of each of your

of VAT) of the notional  of VAT) of the notional investment holdings (0.105% per annum
amount amount inclusive of VAT)

US Treasury Bills 0.25% (0.2625% 0.05% (0.0525% 0.1% Per Annum of each of your
inclusive of VAT) of inclusive of VAT) of the  investment holdings(0.105% per annum
the notional amount. notional amount. inclusive of VAT)

Minimum Fee per Minimum Fee per

Transactions is USD10 | transaction is USD10
(10.5 inclusive of VAT) (10.5 inclusive of VAT)

1 Terms and Conditions apply. For more details visit www.hsbc.ae



HSBC Bank Middle East Limited

Description

WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted

through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform

Transaction Fees
Buy Transaction Fees

Exchange Traded Products

Equities

or Shares,
Exchange Traded
Funds and Equity
Linked Securities

Exchange Traded
Products Regular
Savings Plan

Market Specific tiered Transaction
Fees that reduce depending on
number and value of the trades.
This fee is subject to 5% VAT.
Please see below tables for details
on the Market Specific tiered
Transaction Fees

A Buy Transaction Fee will be charged
with each regular instalment. This fee
is subject to 5% VAT. These fees will be
automatically recurring until the plan

is cancelled. These recurring fees will
be calculated as a percentage of each

Sell Transaction Fees

Market Specific tiered Transaction Fees
that reduce depending on number and
value of the trades.

This fee is subject to 5% VAT.

Please see below tables for details on
the Market Specific tiered Transaction
Fees

Market Specific tiered Transaction Fees
that reduce depending on number and
value of the trades.

This fee is subject to 5% VAT.

Please see below tables for details on

Administration
Fees*

0.1% Per Annum
of each of your
investment
holdings
(0.105% per
annum inclusive
of VAT)

0.1% Per Annum
of each of your
investment
holdings
(0.105% per
annum inclusive

the Market Specific tiered Transaction

regular instalment (plus applicable
VAT) - Please refer to the section above
under the heading “Equities or Shares,
Exchange Traded Funds and Equity
Linked Securities — Buy Transaction

Fees” for details.

If you submit a limit order to buy or sell a fixed income product or exchange traded product and your limit order is
executed as more than one trades over multiple trading days, you will be charged separate transaction fees on each
individual trade, calculated based on the executed quantity or trade value of each trade.

If your order is to buy or sell an investment product in a currency other than USD, GBP, EUR, HKD or AED we will
debit or credit your USD Investment Funding Account with the applicable amounts converted from USD to the
currency of the investment product or vice versa. Interactive Brokers (UK) Limited will apply the applicable FX rates
to such conversions.

* An administration fee will be charged to you based on each fixed income product or equity security (an
“investment holding”) held in your Investment Account with Interactive Brokers (UK) Limited. We will calculate
this administration fee for so long as you continue to hold one or more investment holdings in your Interactive
Brokers (UK) Limited Investment Account. The payment currency of this administration fee applicable to each
investment holding must be the currency of such product.

The administration fee accrues on a daily basis and the daily accrued fee (exclusive of VAT) applicable to each
investment holding is calculated as:

0.1% of the total value of your investment holding(s) held in the same currency as recorded by Interactive Brokers
(UK) Limited on each day divided by 365.

We provide an illustrative example below on how the administration fee is calculated, assuming there are investment
holdings in different currencies in an Investment Account.

Illustrative Example

Investment Holding  Annual Accrued Daily  Accrued Accrued Charge Account
Holding Value  Period Administration Administration Administration Fee ~ Administration Fee  — Investment
Fee Percentage Fee for the Holding for the Holding Funding Account

Period — Exclusive  Period —Inclusive of = (CCY)
of Value Added Tax Value Added Tax

100,000 USD 30days 0.1% 0.274 USD 8.22 USD 8.63 USD USD

20,000 GBP 10days  0.1% 0.055 GBP 0.55 GBP 0.57 GBP GBP

5,000 EUR 5 days 0.1% 0.014 EUR 0.07 EUR 0.07 EUR EUR

100,000 HKD 3 days 0.1% 0.274 HKD 0.85 HKD 0.86 HKD HKD

0 AED 0 0.1% 0 0 0 AED

200,000 SGD 15days  0.1% 0.548 SGD 8.22 SGD 8.63 SGD USD

The administration fee accrued in each calendar month (a “monthly accrued administration fee”) will be payable
by you to us on the first day of the following month (a “payment due date”) and we will debit such fee from your
Investment Funding Account on the payment due date.

If there are insufficient funds in your Investment Funding Account to cover any monthly accrued administration fee
on its payment due date, we will debit that amount from your Investment Funding Account on the payment due date
falling in the subsequent month.

If any monthly accrued administration fee is payable in a currency other than USD, GBP, EUR, HKD or AED, we wiill
debit such fee from your USD Investment Funding Account and we will apply our prevailing foreign exchange rate at
the time of the debit. You can view the foreign exchange rate applied by us in your composite bank statement.

2 Terms and Conditions apply. For more details visit www.hsbc.ae



HSBC Bank Middle East Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted
through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform

Market Specific Tiered Transaction Fees

USA

Monthly Volume (shares) Fee per Share (USD) Minimum Fee per Order Maximum Fee Per Order
<5,000 USD 0.1 UsD 15 2%

5,001 - 10,000 USD 0.08 usD 10 2%

10,001- 20,000 USD 0.05 usD 10 2%

20,001 - 50,000 USD 0.03 USD b 2%

50,001+ USD 0.01 UsSD b 2%

Canada - Securities denominated in USD

Monthly Volume (shares) Fee per Share (USD) Minimum Fee per Order Maximum Fee Per Order
<5,000 USD 0.1 USD 15 2%
5,001 - 10,000 usD 0.08 usD 10 2%
10,001- 20,000 USD 0.05 USD 10 2%
20,001 - 50,000 USD 0.03 USD b 2%
50,001+ USD 0.01 USD b 2%

Austria, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Belgium, France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Portugal, Switzerland, United
Kingdom, Sweden, Hungary

Securities Denominated in EUR

Monthly Trade Value (EUR) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order
0-100,000 0.25% EUR 15
100,001 - 500,000 0.15% EUR 10
500,001 - 2,000,000 0.10% EUR 10
2,000,001 -5,000,000 0.07% EUR b
5,000,0001 + 0.05% EURb

United Kingdom Market - For securities denominated in GBP

Monthly Trade Value GBP Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order
0- 100,000 0.25% GBP 12
100,001 — 500,000 0.15% GBP 8
500,001 - 2,000,000 0.10% GBP 8
2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.07% GBP b5
5,000,001 + 0.05% GBP b5

United Kingdom Market - Securities denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value EUR Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order
0- 100,000 0.25% USD 15
100,001 - 500,000 0.15% UsD 10
500,001 - 2,000,000 0.10% UsSD 10
2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.07% USD 5
5,000,001 + 0.05% UsSD 5

We will use the Euro equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on.

3 Terms and Conditions apply. For more details visit www.hsbc.ae



HSBC Bank Middle East Limited

WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted

through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform

Switzerland —Securities denominated in GBP

Monthly Trade Value GBP
0 - 100,000

100,001 - 500,000
500,001 - 2,000,000
2,000,001 - 5,000,000
5,000,001 +

Switzerland —Securities denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value EUR
0 -100,000

100,001 - 500,000
500,001 - 2,000,000
2,000,001 - 5,000,000
5,000,001 +

Transaction Fees
0.25%
0.15%
0.10%
0.07%
0.05%

Transaction Fees
0.25%
0.15%
0.10%
0.07%
0.05%

Minimum Fee per Order
GBP 12
GBP 8
GBP 8
GBP 5
GBP 5

Minimum Fee per Order
USD 15
usD 10
usD 10
USD 5
USD 5

We will use the Euro equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on.

Netherlands — Securities Denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value (EUR)
0-100,000

100,001 - 500,000
500,001 - 2,000,000
2,000,001 - 5,000,000
5,000,001 +

Transaction Fees
0.25%
0.15%
0.10%
0.07%
0.05%

Minimum Fee per Order
USD 15
usD 10
UsD 10
USD 5
USD b

We will use the Euro equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on.

Spain - For Securities denominated in EUR
Spain
Transaction Fee

Minimum fee per order

Transaction Fees
0.25% of transaction value
EUR 15

Hong Kong - For Securities denominated in HKD

Monthly Trade Value (HKD)
0-100,000

100,001 - 500,000
500,001 - 2,000,000
2,000,001 - 5,000,000
5,000,001

Transaction Fees
0.25%
0.15%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%

Hong Kong - For Securities denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value (HKD)
0-100,000

100,001 - 500,000
500,001 - 2,000,000
2,000,001 - 5,000,000
5,000,001

Transaction Fees
0.25%
0.15%
0.10%
0.08%
0.07%

Minimum Fee per Order
HKD 40
HKD 25
HKD 25
HKD 18
HKD 18

Minimum Fee per Order
USD 15
UsD 10
USsD 10
USD b
USD b

We will use the HKD equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on.
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HSBC Bank Middle East Limited WorldTrader Fees and Charges applicable to investments transacted
through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform

Singapore - For Securities Denominated in USD

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order
0-100,000 0.25% USD 15
100,001 - 500,000 0.15% USD 10
500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% USsD 10
2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.10% USD b
5,000,001 + 0.08% UsbD 5

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the USD trade value to determine which tier you are on.

Singapore — For Securities Denominated in GBP

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order
0-100,000 0.25% GBP 12
100,001 - 500,000 0.15% GBP 8
500,001 — 2,000,000 0.12% GBP 8
2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.10% GBP b5
5,000,001 + 0.08% GBP 5

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the GBP trade value to determine which tier you are on.

Singapore — For Securities Denominated in EUR

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order
0-100,000 0.25% EUR 15
100,001 - 500,000 0.15% EUR 10
500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% EUR 10
2,000,001 — 5,000,000 0.10% EUR b5
5,000,001 + 0.08% EUR 5

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the EUR trade value to determine which tier you are on.

Singapore — For Securities Denominated in HKD

Monthly Trade Value (SGD) HSBC Transaction Fees Minimum Fee per Order
0-100,000 0.25% HKD 40
100,001 - 500,000 0.15% HKD 25
500,001 - 2,000,000 0.12% HKD 25
2,000,001 - 5,000,000 0.10% HKD 18
5,000,001 + 0.08% HKD 18

We will use the SGD equivalent amount for the HKD trade value to determine which tier you are on.
All the above fees are subject to 5% Value Added Tax

Please note Interactive Brokers (UK) Limited’s fees and charges applicable to your buy or sell orders for investment funds,
fixed income products or equity securities through the HSBC WorldTrader online trading platform will be included in our
Transaction Fees described above.

You will also be charged any applicable third party fees and charges, exchange market fees and stamp duty or taxes.

© Copyright. HSBC Bank Middle East Limited 2024 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. No part of this publication may be reproduced,
stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, on any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording,
or otherwise, without the prior written permission of HSBC Bank Middle East Limited.

Issued by HSBC Bank Middle East Limited, U.A.E Branch, PO Box 66, Dubai, U.A.E (HBME), regulated by the Central Bank
of the U.A.E for the purpose of this promotion and lead regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. In respect of

certain financial services and activities offered by HBME, it is regulated by the Securities and Commaodities Authority in the
UAE under license number 602004. CRN: WIV010424. Effective date: 20 March 2024.
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